
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Petitioner: 


SP4 WESTMOOR LP, 


v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EQUALIZA TION. 

Docket Number: 57470 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 


THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 


County Schedule No.: 435586 


Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real 


, 
2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2010 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2010 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $12,200,000 

(Reference Attached Stipul8;tion) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2010 actual value ofthe subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 

DATED AND MAILED this 22nd day of March 2011. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certifY that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the 
Board of Assessme t Appeals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

Cara McKeller 

2 




()3/0S!201l 07; 53 FAX 930327 teslS 	 @002/00? 

-{ STArt: 0"" "t\',.J or }<"';-E t-ul.Oi' "1'0I}<~v~ s~ f)'- . • u';' , 
;If ,c.ftY .'IIJP:' ~. 

Colorado Board of Assessment APpeals20J I MAR 17 ... ,\:,.:., 
CBOEKPPEAL ". - Prt 9: 49 
STIPULATION 

Docket Number: 57470 

SP4 Westmoor, LP 
Petitioner, 

vs. 

Jefferson County Bowd of Equalization 
Respondent. 

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree as follows: 

1. The subject property is described by the following 1efferson County Property Schedule Number~ A.f.:/:;/)l{ft~ 
2, This Stipulation pertains to the year(s): 2010 

3. 	 The parnes agree that the 2010 actual values of the subject property shall be Stipulated Values below: 

CBOE Value Stipulated Valueli 
$13,507,000 $12.200.000 Total actual value. with 

$2.701,000 $2.440,000 allocated to land; and 
$10,806.000 $9.760,000 allocated to improvements. 

If the Petitioner(s) were ~ovement$~'dStil1g improv~l1~he A9geSSO~.//./"
Office may mer e 	 an avaluation)~"1'¢fl¢ct that new addition. Petit!9ner(8) would ~ve'l1ible 
remedies t~ ute the add' 'offal assessment for the new or au§nented improvemen hould an 
impr()~t ,be destro , then thej\ssessor's Office wgu1~lw!l. downward adjus ent in valuation 
to reJle6i the dams 0 or destruction of that impr2Y'tnent, ..-----'---.--. ----. r 

/_".~. S. ~etitionc:(s) Ilgr~(~~ the J lier&oil (:()unV1ls-(s9~, if a~:pli~l~th confiden)i~

(.__ ~> mfonnauOAt to In the appral cceS!! of fu~Years. This mforma~lJlcludes actual f$11tfolls,

\<:7 together . operating in and expense infriation for the property, whioh will be provitfed to the 


,/, -::;:::..__" As or no later than M lS ib ofeach year. 	 . . ..-/ 

/~-:~:f& Pe~ti?n~~:o a~a~to the j~WlmelifsIor t~p~;';f me~btain f\ 
( /;:??............._.. bui.1Qil'lfcondltlOn ~tion dunog nOl'tlllri1Nsiness hours. /'" . 

"<" /.... 7. This valuation is for purposes ofsettlement 011ly and d08s not reflect an appraised value. 

8. 	 Petitioner(s) agree(s) to.waive the right to a Board of ASSOS6ment Appeals hearing and any further appeal 
ofschedule number: ~ for the esse t yea:rs(s) covered by this Stipulation. 

4~558b 

,~ 

Title.: evens &Associates 
Phone: 

By: 

Title: 

Phone: 

Assistant Count 
303-271-8918 

Date: melee}) l\ I 2.011 	 Date: 3-fZ-I/ 
100 Jefferson COWlty Parkway 
Golden, CO 80419 

Q:\BAA-AIt! Flles\4 Nos. ScheduI6l'l14351i6tM35586-09 & 10\43551;1&09-10 BAA S~p,dOO 


